

First Quarter - Tax Credit Report / Fiscal Year 2015

Credit Type	Reporting Agency	Authorized		Issued		Tax Clearance Collections	Quarterly Redemptions							Total Redemptions			
		Quarter	FY to Date	Quarter	FY to Date		Corporate Income	Fiduciary	Financial	Corporate Franchise	Individual	Insurance	Sales	Withholding	Quarter	FY to Date	
Adoption Tax (Special Needs)	ATC	DOR						0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00			0.00	0.00
Affordable Housing Assistance	AHC	DED	3,292,506.00	3,292,506.00	1,884,026.00	1,884,026.00		34,968.38	922.51	42,705.00	11,591.00	507,596.71	0.00			597,783.60	597,783.60
Agricultural Product Utilization Contributor	APU	MDA	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00		0.00	2,430.00	(50.00)	0.00	281,497.35	0.00			283,877.35	283,877.35
Bank Franchise Tax Credit	BFT	DOR						118,425.00		260,031.00						378,456.00	378,456.00
Bank Tax Credit for S Corporation Shareholders	BTC	DOR							1,579,610.00			407,236.00				1,986,846.00	1,986,846.00
Bond Enhancement Credit	BEC	DED	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00		0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00			0.00	0.00
Brownfield Demolition Tax	DTC	DED	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00		0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00			0.00	0.00
Brownfield Remediation Tax	RTC	DED	206,554.00	206,554.00	167,685.75	167,685.75		(11,534.00)	0.00	0.00	0.00	1,786,754.65	0.00			1,775,220.65	1,775,220.65
Brownfield Jobs and Investment	BJI	DED	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00		0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00			0.00	0.00
Brownfield Jobs and Investment (Refundable)	BTR	DED						0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00			0.00	0.00
Business Facility	BFC	DED	59,993.00	59,993.00	0.00	0.00		11,219.00	0.00	0.00		1,842,879.00	0.00			1,854,098.00	1,854,098.00
Business Facility (Refundable)	BFR	DED						0.00	0.00	0.00		0.00	0.00			0.00	0.00
Business Modernization (Seed Capital)	SCC	DED						0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00			0.00	0.00
Business Use Incentives for Large Scale Development-BUILD	BUC	DED	0.00	0.00	3,162,600.70	3,162,600.70		1,506,537.98	0.00	0.00		155,621.90	0.00			1,662,159.88	1,662,159.88
Certified Capital	CAPCO	DED			0.00	0.00							0.00			0.00	0.00
Champion for Children	CFC	DOR						0.00	0.00		0.00	0.00	0.00			0.00	0.00
Charcoal Producers	CPC	DNR	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00		0.00	0.00		0.00	0.00	0.00			0.00	0.00
Community Bank Investment	CBC	DED	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00		0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00			0.00	0.00
Developmental Disability Care	DDC	DSS	4,000.00	4,000.00	4,000.00	4,000.00		0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	1,000.00	0.00			1,000.00	1,000.00
Development Reserve	DRC	DED	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00		0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00			0.00	0.00
Development Tax	DPC	DED	150,000.00	150,000.00	2,046,841.42	2,046,841.42		0.00	166,134.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00			166,134.00	166,134.00
Disabled Access	DAC	DOR						0.00	0.00		0.00	5,000.00				5,000.00	5,000.00
Distressed Areas Land Assemblage	DAL	DED	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00		(12,783.00)	0.00	0.00	9,883.00	285,894.00	0.00			282,994.00	282,994.00
Domestic Violence Tax	DVC	DSS	54,911.53	54,911.53	54,911.53	54,911.53		918.75	0.00	525.00	3,165.00	144,952.30	0.00			149,561.05	149,561.05
Dry Fire Hydrant	DFH	DED	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00		0.00	0.00		0.00	0.00	0.00			0.00	0.00
Enterprise Zone	EZC	DED	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00		0.00	0.00	0.00		0.00	0.00			0.00	0.00
Enterprise Zone (Refundable)	EZR	DED						0.00	0.00	0.00		0.00	0.00			0.00	0.00

Credit Type	Reporting Agency	Authorized		Issued		Tax Clearance Collections	Quarterly Redemptions							Total Redemptions		
		Quarter	FY to Date	Quarter	FY to Date		Corporate Income	Fiduciary	Financial	Corporate Franchise	Individual	Insurance	Sales	Withholding	Quarter	FY to Date
Examination Fees and other fees	MDI	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00							14,077.02			14,077.02	14,077.02
Export Finance Credit	EFC	DED	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00		0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00			0.00	0.00
Family Development Account	FDA	DED	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00		0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00			0.00	0.00
Family Farms Act	FFC	MDA	6,944.63	6,944.63	5,435.64	5,435.64		0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	3,384.13	0.00		3,384.13	3,384.13
Film Production	FPC	DED	0.00	0.00	2,387,097.38	2,387,097.38		0.00	0.00	0.00		0.00	0.00		0.00	0.00
Food Pantry	FPT	DOR						0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00			0.00	0.00
Guaranty Fee	SBG	DED	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00		0.00	0.00			0.00			0.00	0.00
Health Care Access Fund	HCC	DOH			0.00	0.00		0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00			0.00	0.00
Historic Preservation	HPC	DED	39,446,404.28	39,446,404.28	13,883,880.83	13,883,880.83		63,847.75	731,833.00	13,541.00		8,401,475.52	0.00		9,210,697.27	9,210,697.27
Homestead Preservation Credit		DOR						0.00				0.00			0.00	0.00
Infrastructure Development	IDC	DED	0.00	0.00	1,668,825.97	1,668,825.97		(60,144.00)	82,327.00	6,975.00	0.00	3,472,529.81	0.00		3,501,687.81	3,501,687.81
Life and Health Guarantee Association		MDI	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00						221,550.00			221,550.00	221,550.00
Low Income Housing	LHC	DED	0.00	0.00	19,077,090.00	19,077,090.00		5,535,746.99	176,354.99	(195,121.48)	80,035.20	15,054,449.44	3,390,399.02		24,041,864.16	24,041,864.16
Missouri Manufacturing Jobs	MMJ	DED	371,124.00	371,124.00	3,618,202.30	3,618,202.30								3,618,212.30	3,618,212.30	3,618,212.30
Maternity Home	MHC	DSS	50,885.73	50,885.73	50,885.73	50,885.73	1,098.90	14,094.00	153.14	2,450.00	10,719.00	181,147.06	0.00		208,563.20	208,563.20
Missouri Health Insurance Pool		MDI	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00							335.00		335.00	335.00
Missouri Property & Casualty Guarantee Association		MDI	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00							0.00		0.00	0.00
Missouri Quality Jobs	MQJ	DED	648,788.00	648,788.00	11,775,608.09	11,775,608.09	5,842.62	5,278,969.49	0.00	683,401.95		1,139,784.67	0.00	5,204,187.84	12,306,343.95	12,306,343.95
Missouri Works	MWC	DED	36,059,891.00	36,059,891.00	184,295.00	184,295.00		0.00	0.00	0.00		0.00	0.00	184,295.00	184,295.00	184,295.00
Missouri Works New Job Training	JTC	DED	2,393,574.00	2,393,574.00	435,905.00	435,905.00		0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	1,809,380.95	1,809,380.95
Missouri Works Retain Jobs	RJC	DED	1,882,906.00	1,882,906.00	0.00	0.00		0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	2,125,629.44	2,125,629.44
Neighborhood Assistance	NAC	DED	5,030,317.00	5,030,317.00	2,405,372.00	2,405,372.00	239.71	146,108.62	11,373.20	42,350.00	75,568.00	1,173,385.16	0.00		1,448,784.98	1,448,784.98
Neighborhood Preservation	RCN	DED	0.00	0.00	293,986.41	293,986.41		66,860.73	0.00	0.00	0.00	486,207.20	0.00		553,067.93	553,067.93
New Enterprise Creation	NEC	DED	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00		0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00		0.00	0.00
New Enhanced Enterprise Zone	NEZ	DED	4,941,791.00	4,941,791.00	1,582,904.51	1,582,904.51	21.71	404,612.41	41,344.17			437,003.93			882,960.51	882,960.51
New Enhanced Enterprise Zone (Refundable)	NER	DED						0.00	0.00			0.00			0.00	0.00
New Generation Cooperative Incentive	NGC	MDA	0.00	0.00	736,181.25	736,181.25	1,245.87	26,986.59	(2,785.00)	0.00	(1,260.39)	352,495.38	0.00		375,436.58	375,436.58
Pregnancy Resource Credit	PRC	DSS	68,441.52	68,441.52	68,441.52	68,441.52		3,560.50	0.00	125.00	0.00	213,968.59	0.00		217,654.09	217,654.09

Credit Type	Reporting Agency	Authorized		Issued		Tax Clearance Collections	Quarterly Redemptions							Total Redemptions				
		Quarter	FY to Date	Quarter	FY to Date		Corporate Income	Fiduciary	Financial	Corporate Franchise	Individual	Insurance	Sales	Withholding	Quarter	FY to Date		
Property Tax	PTC	DOR															2,609,155.26	2,609,155.26
Public Safety Officer Surviving Spouse	SSC	DOR															7,485.00	7,485.00
Qualified Alternative Refueling Tax Credit	AFI	DED	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00											7,785.00	7,785.00
Qualified Beef Tax Credit	QBC	MDA	4,244.20	4,244.20	4,244.20	4,244.20											16,318.00	16,318.00
New Market Tax Credit	NMC	DED	0.00	0.00	461,407.94	461,407.94	214.06										291,707.00	291,707.00
Rebuilding Communities	RCC	DED	75,000.00	75,000.00	180,275.56	180,275.56	3,306.51	64,974.00									858,694.97	923,668.97
Research Expense	REC	DED						0.00	0.00	0.00							0.00	0.00
Residential Dwelling Accessibility	DAT	DOR						0.00	0.00	0.00							0.00	0.00
Residential Treatment	RTA	DSS	74,020.00	74,020.00	74,020.00	74,020.00		0.00	0.00	0.00							16,896.10	16,896.10
Self-Employed Health Insurance	SHC	DOR															230,272.00	230,272.00
Shared Care Tax	SCT	DOH	0.00	0.00	9,000.00	9,000.00											11,910.00	11,910.00
Small Business Incubator	SBI	DED	0.00	0.00	250.00	250.00		4,481.00	0.00	519.00	0.00						719.00	5,719.00
Small Business Investment (Capital Credit)	ISB	DED						0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00						0.00	0.00
Sporting Events	SEC	DED	20,000.00	20,000.00	0.00	0.00		0.00	0.00	0.00							0.00	0.00
Sporting Events Contribution	SPC	DED	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00		0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00						0.00	0.00
Transportation Development Tax	TDC	DED	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00		0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00						0.00	0.00
Wine and Grape Production	WGC	DED	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00		0.00	0.00								759.71	759.71
Wood Energy	WEC	DED	64,293.79	64,293.79				14,214.00	0.00								1,639,836.00	1,654,050.00
Youth Opportunities	YOC	DED	2,046,937.00	2,046,937.00	1,305,776.00	1,305,776.00	353.56	15,618.75	2,274.70	19,670.00	45,981.00						629,329.79	712,874.24
Total			\$96,953,526.68	\$96,953,526.68	\$67,529,150.73	\$67,529,150.73	\$12,322.94	\$13,227,682.94	\$2,791,971.71	\$877,121.47	\$235,681.81	\$42,363,423.63	\$3,918,068.04	\$0.00	\$12,941,705.53	\$76,355,655.13	\$76,355,655.13	

Modification Type	Reporting Agency	Quarterly Redemptions							Total Redemptions				
		Corporate Income	Fiduciary	Financial	Corporate Franchise	Individual	Insurance	Sales	Withholding	Quarter	FY to Date		
Brownfield Jobs and Investment Credit Modification	BTM	DED	0.00	0.00	0.00		0.00					0.00	0.00
Enterprise Zone Modification	EZM	DED	0.00	0.00	0.00		0.00					0.00	0.00
Rural Empowerment Zone Modification	REZ	DED	0.00	0.00	0.00		0.00					0.00	0.00
Total			\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00

The modification tax benefit is calculated at 4.5% for Individual Tax and 6.25% for all others.

DED- Missouri Department of Economic Development
DESE- Missouri Department of Elementary and Secondary Education
DNR- Missouri Department of Natural Resources
DOH- Missouri Department of Health
DOR- Missouri Department of Revenue

DPS- Missouri Department of Public Safety
DSS- Missouri Department of Social Services
MDA- Missouri Department of Agriculture
MDI - Missouri Department of Insurance

Note: The source for the information contained in this document is the reporting agencies noted above. The Department of Revenue has agreed to collate the information from the various agencies in order to comply with Section 135.825, RSMo. The Department of Revenue cannot attest to or provide assurance related to the accuracy, completeness, and comparability of the information contained within this document.